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1. CALL RESTRICTION SERVICES

1.2 Call Control /2/

(For service description, terms and conditions, see WISCONSIN Guidebook Part 8, Section 2.)

Rates and Charges

Description
Nonrecurring

Charge
Monthly

Rate

Call Control
- Per Network Access Line Equipped/1/ - Residence

Installation Charge
- Per Order - Residence

Call Control
- Per Network Access Line Equipped - Business

Installation Charge
- Per Order - Business

CO Work Charge
- Per – Business

$4.62

7.50

3.98

$ 6.55

10.14

/1/ When available, Call Control may be provided on a Residence or Business network Access line
equipped with ISDN. A Call Control charge/rate is applicable for each telephone number on a
“B” channel.

/2/ Effective March 1, 2014, Call Control is no longer available for new residence subscriptions.
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