TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-14-0008

DATE: March 1, 2014

STATE: WITAR20

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/01/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Grandfather Call Control

TARIFF SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION

0008 2 0008

1. CALL RESTRICTION SERVICES

1.2	Call Control ^{/2/}	(C))
-----	-----------------------------	-----	---

(For service description, terms and conditions, see WISCONSIN Guidebook Part 8, Section 2.) (C)

Rates and Charges

Description	Nonrecurring Charge	Monthly Rate
Call Control - Per Network Access Line Equipped ^{/1/} - Residence		\$ 6.55
Installation Charge - Per Order - Residence	\$4.62	
Call Control - Per Network Access Line Equipped - Business		10.14
Installation Charge - Per Order - Business	7.50	
CO Work Charge - Per – Business	3.98	

/2/ Effective March 1, 2014, Call Control is no longer available for new residence subscriptions.

(N)

Issued: February 28, 2014

^{/1/} When available, Call Control may be provided on a Residence or Business network Access line equipped with ISDN. A Call Control charge/rate is applicable for each telephone number on a "B" channel.